26
Readout
r -Cantilever Contact
DUAL (D)
Termination Type
.031 x .062 Posts
(0.79 x 1 57)
I "'"l - t

EARS (N)
.......
Part Number Coding
Jullins orderline:
619/744·0125
Fax/744·6081
E Z M 22 D KK H
MATERIALS ( Insulator/ Contact ) ----___ T.. T
E Valox/Phosphor Bronze .. -----MOUNTING STYLE
H = Clearance Hole
N = No Mounting Ears
I Threaded Insert CONTACT F IN ISH ---------------------....
Contact Surface
Z .0000 10 Gold
X .000030 Gold
G .000010 Gold
Y .000030 Gold
Termination
.000100 Tm
.000100 Ti n
.000005 Gold
.000005 Gold
.000050
Nickle
underplate
-----TERMINATION TYPE
KK = .031 (.79) x .062 (1.57) Post as Shown
KL = .031 (.7 9) x .062 (1.57 ) 'Post Twisted 90°
KJ = .031 (.79) Square Post
WW = .045 (1.14 ) Square Post
~-----------READOUT
D = Dual
CONTACT CENTERS ----------------------­
M .156 (3 .96)
H = Half Loaded
-------NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITION S
10 thru 50 (See Tabl e)
Dimensions
tAut1\
\\uS\
NUMBER
PART NUMBER t OF A
CONTACTS ±.008
EZM10 _ __ 10/20 1.404
EZM1 5 _ __ 15/30 2.184
EZM18 18/36 2.652
EZM22 _ __ 22/44 3.276
EZM25 * 25/50 3.744
EZM28 _ __ 28/56 4.212
EZM30 * 30/60 4.524
EZM31 _ __ * 31/62 4.680
EZM36 36/72 5.460
All dimensions are in inches. Dimensions in ( ) are in millimeters .
. 250
(6.35)
li-,
720 !
.350 (8.89)
Insertion Depth
I
(1829)T
1 ___ c,,--rrn-T1
B
±.o08

36 & 43 Positions with Reverse Contact Identification
and Shorter Card Slot Length
Part Number Coding
E Z M 43 D RT H -S37
~ullins orderline:
619/744·0125
Fax/744·6081
J II See page 35 fo' addt;oo~ mo,M;cat;oos
MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)-----.... - MODIFICATIONS
E = ValoxiPhosphor Bronze (Standard) -S37 = Reverse Contact 10 & Shorter Card Slot
H = ValoxiBeryllium Copper Length
R = Ryton/Phosphor Bronze -S92 = Center Barrier Molded in Card Slot
A = Ryton/Beryllium Copper
C = Ryton/Beryllium Nickle (Consult Factory) MOUNTING STYLE
N = Peek/Beryllium Copper (Consult Factory) H = Clearance Hole
W= Peek/Beryllium Nickle (Consult Factory) N = No Mounting Ears
F = Ryton/Pfinodal* (Consult Factory) S = Side Mounting
I = Threaded Insert
CONTACT FINISH----------.. F = Floating Bobbin
Contact Surface ....---TERMINATION TYPE
RA = .125 Right Angle Dip Solder RP = .200 x .408 Dip Solder Z = .000010 Gold
X = .000030 Gold
G = .000010 Gold
Y = .000030 Gold
Contact Surface
T = .000100 Tin
. S = .000010 Gold
Termination
.000100 Tin
.000100 Tin
.000005 Gold
.000005 Gold
Overall Plating
.000100 Tin
.000010 Gold
.000010 Gold
000050
Nickle
underplate
SA = Long Right Angle Dip Solder SX = .110 (2.79) Centered Dip Solder
RT = Singlel. 140 x .137 Dip Solder SU = .210 (5.33) Centered Dip Solder
RK = Singlel. 140 x .225 Dip Solder SE = .007 (.18) Thick Eyelet .140 x .225
RY = .140 x .425 Dip Solder RE = .014 (.36) Thick Eyelet .140 x .225
RX = .200 x .137 Dip Solder
M = .000030 Gold
RU = .200 x .225 Dip Solder
CONTACTCENTERS-................................ ~ ~-----READOUT
0= Dual M = .156 (3.96)
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS------..
(From table) 28 for barrier style and
S = Single (Available with Overall Plating
and RT, RK, RE, RZ Termination Only)
H = Half Loaded
36 or 43 for reverse contact identification
D-I mens-Ions Dimensions in ( ) are in millimeters, all others are in inches. Tolerances with Ryton Insulator material may
vary slightly due to shrinkage differential ; consult factory.
2.028
(5151)
FOR 28 CONTACT
POSITIONS
• r
Refer to
Mounting
Style
FOR 36 & 43 CONTACT
POSITIONS
( + 11~11~II~f ill~II~II~11 t] [t 11~11~llt ill~II~II~11 ?]
I .
Contact Markings
(Letters G, I, 0 & Q Not Used)
1 2 3 .... . ... 26 27 28
I
Contact Markings

.025" Square Post Headers
PZC Series (.100"x .100" Grid)
Part Number Coding
cSullins orderline:
619/744·0125
Fax/744·6081
p Z C 31 D AA
SERIES-----------'T T
P = .025 Sq Post Head _
CONTACT FINISH-----------'
Head Surface .000050
Nickle
underplate
N -MXXX
C=MODIFICATIONS
(Consult Factory)
Omit for Standard
MOUNTING STYLE
N = Standard
R = Retent Lead (Consult Factory)
l = .000010 Gold
X = .000030 Gold
G = .000010 Gold
Y = .000030 Gold
T = .000100 Tin
Tail Surface
.000 100 Tin
.0001 00 Tin
.000005 Gold
.000005 Gold
.000100 Tin '--------TERMINATION TYPE
AA, AB , AC , AD, AE , AF, AG,AH,
FA, FB, FC, FD, FE, CONTACT CENTERS -----------'
C = .100(2.54)
J = .150 (Consult Factory)
BA, BB, BC, BD, BE, BF, GA, GB, GC, GO,
lA , ZC, lD , Per Termination Type Page 30
NUMBER OF POSITIONS,--------'
01 th ru 36
'---------READOUT
S = Single ° = Dual (e.g. 32 Dual = 64 contacts)
Dimensions
(Straight Tail Shown)
~~
SINGLE READOUT
DUAL READOUT
NUMBER OVERALL
PART NUMBERt OF LENGTH
CONTACTS
SINGLEIDUAL A
PZC01 _ _ N 1/2 .100 (2 .54)
PlC02 N 2/4 .200 (508)
PlC03 __ N 3/6 .300 (7.62)
PZC04 __ N 4/8 400 (1016)
PlC05 _ _ N 5/ 10 .500 (12.70)
PlC06 N 6/ 12 .600 (1524i
PlC07 _ _ N 7/ 14 .700 (17.78)
PlC08 N 8/16 .800 (20.32)
PlC09 __ N 9/18 .900 (2286)
PZC10 _ _ N 10/20 100 (2540)
PZC11 __ N 11 /22 1.10(27.94)
PZC12 N 12/24 120 (3048)
PZC13 __ N 13/26 1.30 (33.02)
PZC14 N 14/28 140 (3556)
PZC15 _ _ N 15/30 1.50 (38.10)
PZC16 N 16/32 1.60 (4064)
PZC17 __ N 17/34 1.70 (43 .18)
PZC18 _ _ N 18/36 1.80 (45 .72)
.050 TYP
(1.27)
------j r .025 SO TYP
(0.64)
--.J _.100 (2.54) TYP

L ------
~_~ il l
18 OR 31 POSITIONS
(36 OR 62 CONTACTS)
NUMBER OF
3200 (508)L 1.900
CARD SLOT. BARRIER--~ 2001-
r - -- (8128) I (4826) 1
[~=~=-=:== ~~=~l
[I ~ I II
49 POSITIONS
(98 CONTACTS)
WITH CARD SLOT BARRIER
PART NUMBER t POSITIONSI RETENTION FITS BOARD CARD SLOT INCHES
CONTACTS FEATURE HOLE SIZE BARRIER A B C
EZC18DCWN-S371 18 /36 NO .035 NO 1.700 1.900 2.060
EZC18DCWN-S524 18/36 YES .043 NO 1.700 1.900 2060
EZC31DCWN-S371 31/62 NO .035 NO 3.000 3.200 3.360
EZC31 DCWN-S524 31 /62 YES .043 NO 3.000 3.200 3.360
EZC49DCWN-S420 49/98 NO .035 YES 5.100 5.300 5.460
EZC49DCWN-S518 49/98 YES .043 YES 5.100 5.300 5.460
t For .000030 Gold on Contact Surface replace "z" with "X" in Part Number (e.g. EXC49DCWN-S518)
34
.062 (157)
~~~